503979285 08/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4025941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UTILYSTAR, LLP	08/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECHORFID LLC.
Street Address:	616 SAFFRON WAY
City:	GRAND JUNCTION
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	81505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13903266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72866 RRT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA L. MALINOSKY	
SIGNATURE:	/Christina L. Malinosky/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503979285 REEL: 039555 FRAME: 0483

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UTILYSTAR, LLP, a Colorado limited liability partnership, having a place of business at 435 Colorow Drive, Grand Junction, CO 81504 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of record of Application No. 13/903,266, filed May 28, 2013, for an invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR QUALITY CONTROL, INSPECTION AND AUDIT OF UTILITY ASSETS;

AND WHEREAS, ECHORFID LLC., a Colorado limited liability company, having a place of business at 616 Saffron Way Grand Junction, CO 81505 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application No. 13/903,266, and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to Application No. 13/903,266 and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said patent application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 6 day of AU

UTILYSTAR, LLP

Layne Tucker

PATENT REEL: 039555 FRAME: 0484

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 072866

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF COLORADO	
COUNTY OF Mesa	
On Awgust 26,2016 Tucker, who proved to me on the basis of satistic subscribed to the within instrument and acknow authorized capacity, and that by his signature of behalf of which the person acted, executed the interpretation of the second of the interpretation of the second of t	wledged to me that he executed the same in his in the instrument the person, or the entity upor
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY unde foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	r the laws of the State of Colorado that the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
·	Signature of Notary (Seal
RRT/clm	vigination of restary V (Sear)
V. V	
CLM PAS1436851.1-*-08/25/16 4:03 PM	LORNA L. DIVINNY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID #19924011431
My Commission Exploses 8-23.	2020 My Commission Expires August 23, 2008 2 \$20